CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305866

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Onvoy, Inc.		03/10/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onvoy, LLC
Street Address:	10300 6th Ave. N.
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386976	VOIP360
Registration Number:	3098972	0
Registration Number:	2641492	ONVOY
Registration Number:	2742327	ONVOY
Registration Number:	2163819	MEANS TELCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

F770

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina C Stavish

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5//8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina C. Stavish

TARLEY BASKET WILLIAMER

SIGNATURE: /Sabrina Stavish/

DATE SIGNED: 05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Onvoy - Articles of Conversion (Certified Copy)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0428

900290475

source=Onvoy - Articles of Conversion (Certified Copy)#page2.tif
source=Onvoy - Articles of Conversion (Certified Copy)#page3.tif
source=Onvoy - Articles of Conversion (Certified Copy)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0429

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

MINNESOTA: ONVOY, INC.

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322B

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

MINNESOTA: ONVOY, LLC

This Certificate has been issued on: 3/10/2014

OF THE SELECTION OF THE

Mark Ritchie
Mark Ritchie

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0430





Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Business Corporations &

Limited Liability Companies | Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter's 302A & 322B



Read the instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person and online filings, \$35 if submitted by mail			
Name of the Organization before Onvoy, Inc.	ore the Conversion is: (Required)		
2. Name of the Organization afte Onvoy, LLC	r the Conversion shall be: (Required)		
3. After the Conversion, the Orga	anization shall be a: (Required) (Check one of the following filing types.)		
☐ Corporation	X Limited Liability Company		
4. The Terms and Conditions of No Terms and Conditions			
If no Terms and Conditions are li Conditions.	sted, the undersigned personally certifies that there are no Terms and		
conversion into ownership interest money or other property is: (Reg	erting each ownership interest in the organization immediately before the sts of the organization immediately after the conversion, in whole or in part, into uired) interest in the Corporation shall be converted into a 100% interest in the LLC		
6. Include a Copy of the Propose the Conversion, with the Articles	ed Articles of Incorporation or Articles of Organization of the Organization after and Plan of Conversion. (Required)		
as agent of the person(s) whose s on his/her behalf, or in both capa the information in this document Minnesota Statutes. I understand	I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or ignature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document cities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of I that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as had signed this document under oath.		
	3-7-2014		
Authorized Signature of Individu	al on Behalf of the Converting Company or Authorized Agent (Required) Date		
Email Address for Official Not Enter an email address to which other notices:	ices the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and		
scott.beer@zayo.com			
Check here to have your em Minnesota law.	ail address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0431

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Minnesota Business Corporations &
Limited Liability Companies | Articles of Conversion
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter's 302A & 322B



List a name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:

Lorna McDill	650-849-5237	
Contact Name	Phone Number	

Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.

ArticlesofConversionRev.7/15/2013

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document as filed for record in this office.

Monk Kitchie

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005290 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 05/28/2014